RECOI	1031	95131	- PATENTS ONLY	ך ר
1. Name of conveying	party(les): Zhike Jia	A. Kudrethaya		
Additional name(s) c	of conveying party(ies) attached	d? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
Name: Centrality Co Street address: 2520 City: Santa Clara	0 Mission College Blvd. Suite	Zip: 95054	Country: USA	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyar</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreem</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Execution Date(s):</li> </ul>	e	Govern	esearch Agreement ment Interest Assignment ve Order 9424m Confirmatory License	
4. Application or pate A. Patent Application 11/274054		A. Paten	t No.(s)	
	being filed together with a nev attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	w application.		
Name: LUMEN Intell		Zip: 94306	should be mailed: Country: USA Email: admin@lumen.com	
	plications and patents involv			1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1	.21(h) & 3.41): \$ <u>40</u>	X Authori	zed to be charged by credit card	1-
8. Payment informatic a. Credit Card Last 4		Credit Carc	Expiration Date: 10/2006	74054
9. Signature: Signature	Human Mulard	an_	otal number of pages including cover shee	03/07/2006 HGUTEMAI 00000044 11274054

.

•

PATENT REEL: 017647 FRAME: 0696

# **ASSIGNMENT**

# WHEREAS, I/WE:

Zhike Jia, residing at 1690 Hayford Dr., San Jose, CA 95130, USA

Shridhara A. Kudrethaya, residing at 20990 Valley Green Drive #624, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA

Chi-Shin Wang, residing at 135 Cypress Point Rd., Half Moon Bay, CA 94019, USA

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

# False Reacquisition Mitigation in high Sensitivity Satellite Navigational Signal Receiver

for U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/274,054; Executed on 2/27/06

# WHEREAS,

#### **Centrality Communications**

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having a place of business at 2520 **Mission College Blvd.**, **Suite 103, Santa Clara, CA 95054** and corporate powers under the laws of the state of CA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and I/we hereby agree to timely execute all papers necessary in connection with said United States and foreign Letters Patent applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

÷

ł

i

!

.

Docket Number: CEN-110/US

	2/26/200	6			Thile	Li.	÷	-		
Date:	X   X0   =		Zh	ike Jis		na			÷	S Constanting of the second se
State:				uniy: _			j		:	
	ed and sworn to	before m				y of				
					1-	-			:	-
			· ·	1	No	tary Public				
				13	0	no				
Date:	2/27/20	06		KŦ	I Ma	Cha-	<u>-</u> a		<del></del>	
					s & Kudi		1			
State:			1	157					•	
Subscrib	ed and swom to	before n	ne on this		<u>)                                    </u>	y of		<b></b>	····	-
	:									
				-	۱ 				-	
	i				No	tary Public				<u> </u>
Date:	2-127/2	006			m	$\sim$				
			Ch	u <b>ès</b> hir	Wang	1		· · ·		
State:			Co	enty:				-		
Subscrib	ed and sworn to	before n	ne on this		da	y of				
				: •						
	•								:	
			·		Na	tary Public	3			
ii ii					-					
						Ĺ	:		-	
					:					-
1.5				•		· · ·				
							:		1	-
				:	9 1 2	•			÷	
i					1 1 1					
				Page	1/2					
: ;						-				
	:			:				-	:	
						i I	: ;		•	
i				-	• • •				-	
							1			
						- -		-		
•				- 1			3			
סחבי	D. 03/06/2	2006						<b>–</b>	<b>CC</b> 1 -	PATEN

ł

RECORDED: 03/06/2006

REEL: 017647 FRAME: 0698